## File No.9-JKA-087/2021-Jammu



# भारत सरकार/ Government of India

पर्यावरण, वनं एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय/Integrated Regional Office पता:- IWDP कॉम्प्लेक्स, नरवाल, जम्मू-180006 Address:- IWDP Complex, Narwal, Jammu-180006

Email: iro.jammu-mefcc@gov.in



File No: 9-JKA-087/2021-Jammu

Dated: 24/11/2021

To.

CCF-cum-Nodal Officer (FC). Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001 (ccffcajk1@gmail.com)

Diversion of 0.4178 ha of Forest Land in Doda Forest Diversion for construction of link Sub: Road Panditgam to Chanseri, District Kishtwar, UT of Jammu and Kashmir -reg.

i) Online proposal bearing on FP/JK/ROAD/45122/2021 received on dated 10.11.2021 Reg:

Sir,

I am directed to request you to kindly refer to the online proposal of Government of Jammu & Kashmir on the above-mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government for diversion of 0.4178 ha of forest land in Doda Forest Division for non-forestry purpose in accordance with section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

- After careful examination of the above-mentioned proposal of the Govt of J&K the following information/clarification are still required to be submitted to this office:
  - Under column A-1 (iii) short narrative of the project needs to be provided. (i)
  - Under column A-2 (xiii) The Legal status of the User Agency needs to be appropriately (ii) changed.
  - KML file of the concerned area is not opening properly. The same may kindly be (iii) provided again in correct form.
  - The total area identified for muck dumping is found to be different in documents (iv) uploaded for Engineering Measures and Biological Measures. UT administration may do correction towards the same.
- The compliance to the above in form of the requisite documents may be submitted within 30 days from the date of issuance of this letter failing which the proposal shall be liable to be rejected for want to information.

Yours Sincerely,

Sd/-(Shashi Shankar) AIGF(C) IRO, MoEF&CC, Jammu

Copy to: -

- 1. The Divisional Forest Officer, Doda Forest Division, District Kishtwar, UT of Jammu & Kashmir.
- 2. Office of R&B DEPARTMENT JAMMU, Bahu Plaza, District Jammu, UT of Jammu & Kashmir. (eejmumbpvd@gmail.com).

Signed by Shashi Shankar Date: 24-11-2021 15:32:42

Reason: Approved

#### File No.9-JKA-087/2021-Jammu



भारत सरकार/ Government of India पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय/Integrated Regional Office पता:- IWDP कॉम्प्लेक्स, नरवाल, जम्मू-180006 Address:- IWDP Complex, Narwal, Jammu-180006 Email: Irojammu-mefcc@gov.in



Dated: 24/11/2021

File No: 9-JKA-087/2021-Jammu

To.

CCF-cum-Nodal Officer (FC), Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment Van Bhawan, Below Gumat, Jammu-180001 (ccffcajk1@gmail.com)

Diversion of 0.4178 ha of Forest Land in Doda Forest Diversion for construction of link Sub: Road Panditgam to Chanseri, District Kishtwar, UT of Jammu and Kashmir -reg.

i) Online proposal bearing on FP/JK/ROAD/45122/2021 received on dated 10.11.2021 Reg:

Sir.

I am directed to request you to kindly refer to the online proposal of Government of Jammu & Kashmir on the above-mentioned subject seeking prior approval of the Central Government for diversion of 0.4178 ha of forest land in Doda Forest Division for non-forestry purpose in accordance with section-2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

- After careful examination of the above-mentioned proposal of the Govt of J&K the following information/clarification are still required to be submitted to this office:
  - Under column A-1 (iii) short narrative of the project needs to be provided.
  - Under column A-2 (xiii) The Legal status of the User Agency needs to be appropriately (ii)
  - KML file of the concerned area is not opening properly. The same may kindly be (iii) provided again in correct form.
  - The total area identified for muck dumping is found to be different in documents (iv) uploaded for Engineering Measures and Biological Measures. UT administration may do correction towards the same.
- The compliance to the above in form of the requisite documents may be submitted within 30 days from the date of issuance of this letter failing which the proposal shall be liable to be rejected for want to information.

Yours Sincerely,

(Shashi Shankar) AIGF(C) IRO, MoEF&CC, Jaminu

Copy to: -

- The Divisional Forest Officer, Doda Forest Division, District Kishtwar, UT of Jammu & Kashmir.
- Office of R&B DEPARTMENT JAMMU, Bahu Plaza, District Jammu, UT of Jammu & Kashmir. (ccjmurnbpwd@gmail.com).

### Government of Jammu and Kashmir

# Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, HoFF, J&K, Jammu.

May to Oct.: Forest Complex, Sneikh Bogh, Lal Chowk-Sgr 190001 Ph: 0194- 2484939, 2483937. Fax 0194- 2455027

Nov. to Apl.: Van Bhawan Below Gumat 180001 Ph: 0191- 2548397, 2560585, Fax 0191-2547276

Dated: 25 - 11 - 2021

No: PCCF/FCA/3142/3050-52 Copy to the:

1. Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle, Doda.

2. Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Jammu.

3. Divisional Forest Officer, Doda.

Kindly provide the requisite information within 3 days.

(S. Senthil Kumar) IFS

Chief Conservator of Forests,

Nodal Officer (FCA

Jokesh 2021

No. Drolp/3683 Date: - 27/11/2011
Copy Entomitted to PWD (RAB)
Division, Charron leightwar for
Janour of information and necessary
oution.

Y AD FORD